Form 33

Notice of person's wish to be party to proceedings Section 274, Resource Management Act 1991

- To: The Registrar Environment Court Specialist Courts and Tribunals Centre Level 2, 41 Federal Street Auckland 1010 PO Box 7174, Wellesley St., Auckland 1141
- 1. I, K Vernon, wish to be a party to the following proceedings:

Auckland Council, Proposed combined Auckland (Unitary) Plan, Appeal

ENV – 2016 – AKL - 235 Mahi Properties Ltd

- I am a person who has an interest in the proceedings that is greater than the interest that the general public has because the outcome may affect my property interests.
 I am also a person who made submissions (primary and further) to Council and/or submitted evidence / submissions to the Hearings Panel on a range of issues.
- 3. I am not a trade competitor for the purposes of section 308C or 308CA of the Resource Management Act 1991.
- 4. I am interested in all of the proceedings.
- 5. Issues covered by the above appeal relate to matters that I have raised or are pursuing and / or could affect my property interests. I therefore have an interest in the progress and outcome of this appeal.
- 6. I oppose any aspect of the appeal(s) that are inconsistent with or contrary to my own appeals or to the views that I have communicated during the PAUP process or that will adversely affect my property interests in any way.
- 7. I agree to participate in mediation or other alternative dispute resolution of the proceedings.

K Vernon Signed by typing name above

Date: 5 October 2016

Address for service: PO Box 99124, Newmarket Auckland 1149 kvernon@xtra.co.nz

Copy to:

Auckland Council Unitary Plan Team unitaryplan@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Christian Brown christian.brown@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Michael Wakefield mike.wakefield@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Appellant: Mahi Properties Ltd C/o Brian Putt, Metro Planning Limited, PO Box 4013, Shortland Street, Auckland, brian@metroplanning.co.nz